AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL

ciry OF MEETING
WAU P U N Waupun City Hall — 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI

. Tuesday, August 20, 2019 at 5:30 PM
municipal government

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call)
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS

2. Certified Survey Map- Redivision of Lot 19 Mayfair Estates

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Consideration for Creating an Ordinance to Allow ATV-UTV’s on City Streets

Ordinance to Amend Ch. 27 Entitled Municipal Court

Resolution Authorizing Lowering Property Tax Equivalent for the Water Utility

Resolution to Support Census 2020 Partnership and Establish a Complete Count Committee
Resolution to Support Dodge County Broadband Expansion

N[O [ [ |

CONSIDERATION-ACTION

8. Carlson Dettmann Compensation Study-Patrick Glynn

9. Approve Nominal Payment Parcel Report for STH 68 Resurface, Wl DOT Project 6070-02-20 and 607-02-21
10. Municipal Code & Code Compliance Review

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



@) WAUPUN

MEETING DATE: 8/20/19
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses

DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable)

FISCAL IMPACT

ISSUE SUMMARY:

The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and

permits and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings and Gatherings

Wednesday, August 21, 2019 National Senior Citizens Day 12:30-1:00pm
Monday, August 26, 2019 Ribbon Cutting for All Access Playground Equip.  3:30pm
Tuesday, September 10,2019 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, September 24,2019 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm
Tuesday, October 08, 2019 Common Council 6:00pm
Monday, October 07, 2019 Community Services Open House 5:00pm-8:000pm
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm
Tuesday, November 12, 2019 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 26, 2019 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 Common Council 6:00pm

TBD due to holiday Committee of the Whole 5:30pm

License and Permit Applications

Waupun Senior Center
Rock River Intermediate School
Council Chambers-City Hall
Council Chambers-City Hall
Council Chambers-City Hall
Waupun Safety Building
Council Chambers-City Hall
Council Chambers-City Hall
Council Chambers-City Hall
Council Chambers-City Hall
Council Chambers-City Hall

License:
Applicant:
Date of Event:
Location:
Event Name:

License:
Applicant:
Business:
STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report

Temporary Class B
Waupun Drift Jumpers
August 31, 2019

Waupun Community Center, 510 E Spring St. Waupun

Waupun Super Pull

Solicitor
Dawn Olig
Spectrum Services

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 8/15/2019 - 8/15/2019

Page: 1
Aug 15, 2019 02:21PM

Report Criteria;

Report type: Summary

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Amount
08/15/2019 98323 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 42,859.12
08/15/2019 98324 BOARD OF REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY 1,616.97
08/15/2019 98325 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 371.25
(8/15/2019 98326 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,054.38
08/15/2019 98327 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 692.78
08/15/2019 98328 FLEETPRIDE 1.45
08/15/2019 898329 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SE 884.14
08/15/2019 98330 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC . 59,163.88
08/15/2019 98331 GUNDERSON, INC. 230.02
08/15/2019 98332 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC 38.88
08/15/2019 98333 KWIK TRIP STORES 5,860.25
08/15/2019 98334 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS 2,384.65
08/15/2019 98335 LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING, LLC 278.00
08/15/2019 98336 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 47.07
08/15/2019 98337 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 2,950.51
08/15/201¢9 98338 PHC TRANSIT LLC 237.50
08/15/2019 898339 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 8.57
08/15/2019 98340 QUALITY AGGREGATE LLC 378.20
08/15/2019 98341 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. 384.00
08/15/2019 98342 SAN-A-CARE, INC 64.48
08/15/2019 98343 SHRED-IT 67.85
08/15/2019 98344 WAUPUN UTILITIES 35,399.76
08/15/2019 98345 WAUPUN TRUCK-N-SHOW 2.,500.00
08/15/2019 983468 W.W. ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. 232.94
08/15/2019 98347 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 15,958.41
08/15/2019 98348 [NSIGHT FS 156.00
08/15/2019 98349 Wit ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP 200.00
08/15/2019 98350 SALAMONE SUPPLIES 306.01
08/15/2019 98351 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORAT 800.00

Grand Totals: 175,127.07

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 1
Input Dates: 8/15/2019 - 8/15/2019 Aug 15,2019 02:22PM

CITY OF WAUPUN

Report Criteriz:
[Repor).Invoice Date = 08/15/2018

invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL
E10001358764 aquatic center 08/15/2019 152,00 100-20-5523-3-36
E10001358764 Recycle 08/15/2019 8,745.28 420-70-5436-3-38
E10001358764 Residential Trash 08/15/2019 33,587.84 425-70-5476-3-38
E10001358764 Celebrate Waupun 2019 08/15/2019 370.00 450-70-5440-3-38
Total 615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL: : 42,859,112
5601 BOARD OF REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY
MIL0064146 02 Madison Ph 2 Historical Investigations 08/15/2019 1,616.97 400-70-5436-8-00
Total 5601 BOARD QF REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY: 1,616.97
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1141119  concrete - S Mill & E Jefferson 08/15/2019 198.00 100-70-5433-3.36
1140708 concrete - S Mill & E Jefferson 08/15/2018 173,25 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 7065 CAREW GONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 371.25
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
64278-AUG19  city hall - voice 08/15/2019 119.97 100-10-5197-3-31
54053-AUG19  aquatic center - intemet 08/15/2019 100.23 100-20-5523-3-38
41336-AUG19  PD - voice 08/15/2019 182.91 100-40-5211-3-31
18615-AUG19  PD - tv, internet, voice 08/15/2019 339.01 100-40-5211-3-38
41336-AUG12  FD - voice 08/15/2019 24.94 100-50-5231-3-31
18192-AUG19 garage - {v, internet, voice 08/18/2019 287.32 100-70-5412-3-38
Tota) 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,054.38
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
JULY2019  flex tape/chalk saver 08/15/2019 18.58 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2019  wasp & hornet spray 08/15/2019 11.98 100-20-5523-3-36
JULYZ2012  basketball net/L500 Landscape 08/15/2019 14.57 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY201¢ wax/glass cleaner 08/15/2019 28.95 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY201¢ hand scap/shop towels/auto cloth 08/15/20189 32,55 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2019  floor squeeges } 08/15/2019 15.98 100-20-5523-3-36
JULYZ2019 fasteners 08/15/2019 10.74 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2019 pipe/elbow 08/15/2018 3.77 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2019  caulk/sparypaint 08/15/2019 40.47 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2019  caulk 08/15/2019 29.97. 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2019  universal cover 08/15/2019 15.96 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2012 supplies - repair outlets by gazebo 08/15/2019 61.96 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2019 paper towel/vertical cover/horizontal cover 08/15/2019 48.13 100-23-5525-3-36
JULY201¢ hinges 08/15/2019 39.98 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2018  caulk 08/15/2019 19.98 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2019 spraypaintcaulk 08/15/2018 46.96 100-20-5525-3-36
JUEY2019  usb charger 08/15/2019 5.99 100-40-5212-3-38
JULY2019 fopdsaver roll 08/15/2019 19.99 100-40-5212-3-38
JuLY2018 UPS 0B/15/2019 15.60 100-50-5231-3.30
JULY2018  hand scap/caulk 08/15/2019 63.94 100.70-5410-3-36
JULYZ2018  coupl brs3 08/15/2019 11.98 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2019  hand soap 08/15/2019 23.98 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2019  lighter/hube heat 08/15/2019 B8.67 100-70-5410-3-35
JULY2019 LED Ace 0B/15/20189 2.99 100-70-5410-3-36

JULY201¢  couple 08/15/2019 .59 100-70-5410-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Councii
Input Dates; 8/15/2019 - 8/15/2019

Page:

2

Aug 15, 2018 02:22PM

Inveice Description Invoice Date Total Cest GL Account
JULY2019  lube triflow 08/15/2019 14.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2019  gorillz glue 08r15/2019 14.99 100-70-5411-3-36
JULY2019  trimmer line 0B/158/201% 392.29 100-70-5411-3-36
JULYZ019  highlighters/sharpies/paint markers - shop 08/15/2019 17.55 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 692.78
13354 FLEETPRIDE
32081476 wedge 08M5/2019 1.45 100-70-5411-3-35
Total 13354 FLEETPRIDE: 1.45
14641 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER
132-1175335  tires - DPW 08/16/2019 884.14 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 14641 GOODYEAR COMMERGIAL TIRE & SER: 834.14
14791 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC
3-3 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Water/Sewer 08/15/2019 744.00 10013850
5.5 Madison St Construction - Water/Sewer 08/15/2019 15,846.73 100-13850
3-3 Madison St - Consultant/Permit-Street 08/15/201¢ 3,700.00 400-70-5420-8-00
33 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Street 08/15/2018 4,085.15 400-70-5436-8-00
5-5 Madison St Construction - Strest 08/15/2018 28,520.07 400-70-5436-8-00
$-5 Madison St - Vehicle - Street 08/15/2019 458140 400-70-5436-8-00
3-3 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Storm 08/15/2019 2,326.53 700-10-5192-8-00
5-5 Madison St Construction - Storm 08/15/2019 3,457.00 700-10-5192-3-00
Total 14791 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC: 52,163.88
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
785987 Library Rugs 08/15/2013 61.18 100-70-5410-3-36
2 CITY HALL rugs 08/15/2019 62.93 100-70-5410-3-35
767634 Garage supplies 08/15/2019 42.84 100-70-5411-3-36
769886 Garage supplies 08/15/2019 26,28 100-70-5411-3-36
767635 Uniform/charges Q08/15/2019 18.38 100-70-5412-3-38
789987 Uniform/charges 08/15/201¢ 18.38 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.: 230.02
16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.
29351 hardboard - concrete - mill st 08/15/2019 38.88 100-70-5433-3-36
Total 16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.: 38.88
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-JULY12 Police Dept monthly fuel 08/15/2019 2,341.09 100-40-5212-3-38
DPW-JULY19 DPW monthly fuel purchases 08/15/2019 3,313.35 100-70-5411-3-38
PPW.JULY19 DPW monthly fuel purchases 08/15/2019 205.81 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 5,860.25
17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS
LSPQ41412 city hail camera syst - replacement 08/15/201¢ 2,384.65 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS: 2,384.65
17610 LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING, LLC
1641698 Recycle tires 08/15/2019 278.00 100-70-5411-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council

Input Dates: 8/15/2019 - 8/15/2019

Page: 3
Aug 15, 2019 02:22PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 17610 LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING, LLC: 278.00
18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INVB622763  Konica/A7PY011X001 08/15/2019 47,07 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 18459 MARCO TECHNQLOGIES LLC: 47.07
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
249499 credit 08/15/2019 10.00- 100-40-5211-3-36
250526 blower motor assy 08/15/2019 43.59 100-40-5212-3-36
250660 battery/core deposit 08/15/2019 128.19 100-40-5212-3-36
249482 hub assembly - 2006 Chev Sitv 3500 08/15/2019 253.09 100-70-5411-3-36
248601 battery/core deposit 08/15/2019 114.39 100-70-5411-3-36
249641 spring brake/air brake chamber 08/15/201¢ 20416 100-70-5411-3-36
249642  slack adjuster kit 08/158/2018 368.48 100-70-5411-3-36
249983 spring brake 08/15/2019 55.77 100-70-5411-3-36
250024 snap rings 08/15/2019 10.32 100-70-5411-3-36
250113 spring brakes 08/15/2019 111.54 100-70-5411-3-36
250339 oildry 08/15/2049 38.76 100-70-5411-3-36
250467 fitting 08/15/2019 11.89 100-70-5411-3-36
250528 plugs/o-ing kit‘caps/cap nuts 08/15/2019 754.85 100-70-5411-3-36
250635 blower motor assy 08/15/2019 43.59 100-70-5411-3-36
250741  set of inch mandrel/set of metric mandrel 08/15/2019 158.67 100-70-5411-3-36
250752 mclamp 08/15/2019 17.34 100-70-5411-3-36
250803  lamps/dielect silicone comp 08/15/2019 17.95 100-70-5411-3-35
250884 hose end fitting 08M15/2019 43.14 100-70-5411-3-36
250972 hose end 08/15/2019 19.17 100-70-5411-3-38
250974 hose end fitting 08/18/2019 11.69 100-70-5411-3-38
250975  union 08/15/201¢ 1.39 100-70-5411-3-36
250981 oil filter 08/15/2018 7.79 100-70-5411-3-36
251114  oil filter/prem deicer 08/15/2019 53.38 100-70-5411-3-36
251287 oxygen sensor 08/15/2019 48.59 100-70-5411-3-36
251302 battery/core deposit 08/15/2019 140.08 100-70-5411-3-36
2513871  fuse holdersfittings/wire/adapters 08/15/2019 142.87 100-70-5411-3-36
251495 pipe coupling 08/15/2019 12.18 100-70-5411-3-36
251561 fittings 08/15/2019 88.70 100-70-5411-3-36
251761 oil filter 08/15/2019 9.09 100-70-5411-3-36
252017 ferrules/fittings/hose ends 08/15/2019 13.57 100-70-5411-3-36
252024 plug/socket 08/15/2019 38.86 100-70-5411-3-36
252186 credit 08/15/2019 18- 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 2,950,51
21560 PHC TRANSIT LLC
2085 gravel - storm sewer inlet repairs on FDL St 08/15/2019 237.50 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 21560 PHC TRANSIT LLC: 237.50
21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
7134 parks program " 08M &/2019 8.57 100-20-5525-3-38
Totai 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 8,57
22350 QUALITY AGGREGATE LLC
2319 inlet repairs 08/15/2018 378.20 700-10-5192-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council
Input Dates: 8/15/2019 - 8/15/201¢

Page:
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Aug 15, 2078 02:22PM

Invoice Description Inveice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 22350 QUALITY AGGREGATE LLC: 378.20
22660 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.
1843470-IN  ammo Q0B/158/2019 384.00 100-40-5215-3-38
Total 22660 RAY O'HERRON CQ,, INC.: 384.00
23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC
498174 Cleaning supplies 08/15/2019 54.48 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC: 64.48
23612 SHRED-IT
8127837024 destruction of records 08/15/2019 67.85 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 23612 SHRED-IT: 67.85
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
JULY201@  Monthly utility charges 08/15/2019 233.05 100-20-5512-3-32
JULY201@  Monthly utitity charges 08/15/2079 376.18 100-20-5513-3-32
JULY201¢  Monthly utiiity charges 08/15/2018 6,210.90 100-20-5523-3-32
JULY2018  Monthly utility charges 08/15/2019 6,999.14 100-20-5525-3-32
JULY201¢  Monthly utility charges 08/15/2019 1,274.30 100-40-5211-3-32
JULY2019  Monthly utility charges 08/15/2019 716.80 100-50-5231-3-32
JULY2019  Menthly utility charges 08/15/2019 16.00 100-50-5251-3-32
JULY2019  Monthly udllity charges D8/15/2019 2,904.34 100-70-5410-3-32
JULY2619  Monthiy utility charges 08/15/2019 1,379.18 100-70-5412-3-32
JULY2019  Monthiy utility charges 08/15/2019 232.88 100-70-5441-3-32
JULY2018  Monthly utility charges 08/15/201% 11,815.69 100-70-5442-3-32
JULY2019  Monthly utility charges 08/15/2019 3,194,852 210-60-55811-3-32
JULY2019  Monthly utility charges 08/15/2019 46.78 700-10-5192-3-32
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 35,399.76
27715 WAUPUN TRUCK-N-SHOW
8-15-19 2019 Truck N Show promo/advertising 08/15/2018 2,500.00 100-10-5534-3-36
Total 27715 WAUPUN TRUCK-N-SHOW: 2,500,00
28875 WW, ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.
WPN10322 motor - community center roof fan 08/15/2019 232.84 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 28875 W.W. ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.: 232.94
29893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY
8110 Concession Staff Wage & 25% Admin 08/15/2019 15,051.16 100-20-5523-1-10
8110 Taxes 08/15/2019 807.25 100-20-5523-2-23
Total 29893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY: I 15,958,41
300032 INSIGHT F5
200078036 bulizeye 08/15/2019 78.00 100-70-5613-3-38
200018868 bulizeye 08/15/2019 78.00 100-70-£613-3-38

Total 300032 INSIGHT FS:

156.00




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Counil
Input Dates: 8/15/2018 - 8/15/2019

Page: 5
Aug 15, 2019 02:22PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date

Total Cost GL Account
300049 W1 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP
8-15-19 Connect Communities FY20Q Patricipation Fee 08/15/2019 200.00 100-80-5670-3-37
Total 300049 Wi ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP; 200.00
300193 SALAMONE SUPPLIES
137524 Building & Parks Supplies 08/15/2019 306.01 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 300193 SALAMONE SUPPLIES: 306.01
300206 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATOIN
49032 Paying Agent Fee 2016 Refunding 08/15/2019 400.00 300-10-5843-6-00
49033 Paying Agent Fee 2017 TID 7 bonds 08/18/2019 400.00 300-10-5943-5-00
Total 300206 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATOIN: 800.00
Grand Totals:

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

08/19 175,127.07

175,127.07

Grand Totals: 175,127.07
Vendor number hash: 3019400
Vendor number hash - split: 3852107
Total number of invoices: 74
Total number of transactions: 128

Terms Description invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Net Invoice Amount

Open Terms 175,127.07 .00 175,127.07

Grand Totals: 175,127.07 .00 175,127.07
Report Criteria:

[Report].Invoice Date = 08/15/2019




@WAUPUN

WS CONSIN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET
MEETING DATE: 8/20/2019 TITLE: Certified Survey Map- Redivision of Lot 19

Mayfair Estates
AGENDA SECTION: RECOMMENDATIONS FROM

BOARDS, COMMITTEES,

COMMISSIONS
PRESENTER: Kathy Schlieve, City

Administrator

DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
Economic Vitality N/A
ISSUE SUMMARY:

Plan Commission is considering approval of CSM at a 4:45 p.m. meeting on Tuesday 8/20/19. Zoning on the lot is R2 and
a duplex, zero lot line configuration is permissible with approval of CSM. Based on Plan Commission
outcome/recommendation, we will be seeking your final approval of proposed CSM.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Approve in accordance with Plan Commission recommendation.

ATTACHMENTS:
CSM Lot 19 Mayfair Estates

RECOMMENDED MOTION:
Pending Plan Commission recommendation, Motion to approve the Certified Survey Map for Lot 19 Mayfair Estates
as presented.

AGENDA ITEM: [# | DATE: | [8/20/2019]




632 Ledgeview Blvd.
Fond du Lac, WI 54935

LR B NI I

ETSURVEYINGINC.

LETTER OF INTENT

July 29, 2019

OWNER: Shane Rhodes Construction, LLC
706 Fern St
Waupun, W1 53963

SURVEYOR: ET Surveying, Inc. ‘ !
Eric S. Freiberg
632 Ledgeview Bivd.
Fond du Lac, Wisconsin

LOCATION: Lot 19, Mayfair Estates in the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of
Section 4, Township 13 North-Range 15 East, City of Waupun, Dodge County
County, Wisconsin. 0.289 Acres

ESTIMATED TIME TABLE OF DEVELOPMENT: Immediately
Sincerely,

T

Eric S. Freiberg
President, ET Surveying Inc
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Have a great day! L



CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP

A REDIVISION

OF LOT 19 OF MAYFAIR ESTATES
BEING LOCATED

IN THE SW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC. 4
T.13N.-R. 15E,, CITY OF WAUPUN
DODGE COUNTY, WISCONSIN
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CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP
A RE-DIVISION OF LOT 19 MAYFAIR ESTATES
BEING LOCATED IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4,
BEING LOCATED IN TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH - RANGE 15 EAST,
CITY OF WAUPUN,
DODGE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
i, Eric 8. Freiberg, Professional Land Surveyor of the State of Wisconsin, hereby certify that by
the direction of Shane Rhodes, | have surveyed all of Lot 19 of Mayfair Estates as recorded in Plats in
Cabinet C Page 125, as Document No. 1233191 of the Dodge County Register of Deeds Office being
located In the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 4, Township 13 North-Range 15 East,
City of Waupun, Dodge County, Wisconsin, being mare particularly described as follows:

All of said Lot 19 which contains 0.289 Acres (12,612 Sq. Ft.) of land more or less and being
subject to all easements and restrictions of record.

That such is a correct representation of all exterior boundaries of the land surveyed, divided
and mapped.

That | have fully complied with the provisions of Chapter 238.34 of the State of Wisconsin
Statutes and subdivision ordinances of the City of Waupun in surveying, mapping and dividing the

same.
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Approved by the City of Waupun on this day of , 2019,
Julie Nickel, Mayor ! Angela Hull, City Clerk
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@WAUPUN

AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 08/20/19 TITLE: Consideration for Creating an Ordinance to

Allow ATV-UTV’s on City Streets
AGENDA SECTION: ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS

PRESENTER: Jeff Daane, Director of Public
Works
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT $ [Enter]
ISSUE SUMMARY:

At the June 11, 2019 Board of Public Works Meeting, members of the Marshview Riders (Carrey Terlisner, Mike